VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD, MCHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS ORDINANCE NO. 96-9-1

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 12-321D OF THE RINGWOOD MUNICIPAL CODE

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD THIS 16TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1996

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Ringwood, McHenry County, Illinois this 16th day of September, 1996.

ORDINANCE NO. 96-9-1 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 12-321D OF THE RINGWOOD MUNICIPAL CODE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD, ILLINOIS, as follows:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> Section 12-321D of the Ringwood Municipal Code is hereby amended by adding thereto the following 35 m.p.h. speed limit road on which no driver of a motor vehicle shall operate or drive such vehicle at a speed in excess of 35 m.p.h.:

"Ringwood Road from Route 31 east to the Village limits."

<u>SECTION 2.</u> Any person, firm or corporation violating any provision of this ordinance shall be fined not less than Twenty Five Dollars (\$25.00) nor more than Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00) for each offense committed on each day during, or on which, a violation occurs or continues.

<u>SECTION 3.</u> All ordinances, or parts thereof, in conflict with the terms and provisions hereof, be and the same are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.

<u>SECTION 4</u>. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication in pamphlet form, as provided by law.

1

PASSED THIS 16TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1996.

AYES:	Trustees Bauer, Hogan, Schmitt, Swanson
NAYS:	None
ABSTAIN:	None
ABSENT:	Trustees Bruce, Everett
NOT VOTING: _	None

APPROVED THIS 16TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1996.

Nillage PRESIDENT

ATTEST:

1.

VILLAGE CLERK